## Terms and Condition\$ Page 1

DLR Group Serviceinc. a Nebraska corporation

6457 Frances Street, Suite 200 Omaha, NE 68106



Limitation of Liability: Your entry into The Promoter's giveawaynstitutes your agreement to release and hold harmless the Promoteand its representatives, affiliates, partners, directors, employees, and officers against and from any and all claims, liability, illness, injury, death, litigation, loss, or damages that may occur, directly or indirectly from participation in the giveawaynd/or the 1) Winner accepting, possessing, using, or misusing of any awarded prize or any portion thereof; 2) any typétechnical failure; 3) the unavailability or inaccessibility of any transmissions, phone, or Internet service; 4) unauthorized intervention in any part of the entry process or the giveaway 5) electronic error or human error in the Promotion administration or the processing of entries.

The Promoter will not be held liable for any failure of receipt of entries. The Promoter takes no responsibility for any entries which are lost, delayed, illegible, corrupted, damaged, incomplete, or otherwise invalid.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Promoter shall not be liable under or in connection with these terms and conditions, the competition or any Prize for any indirect, special or consequential cost, expense, loss or damage suffered by a particip

